
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1326
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2011
BILL ON ACID ATTACK
Botcha Lakshmi Smt. Jhansi

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any Bill on Acid attack on women and girls from the State Government of Andhra
Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): No such Bill on Acid attack on women and girls from the State Government of Andhra Pradesh has been received in the Ministry of Home Affairs.

(b): Does not arise.
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